The Co~t Approach seems to set the lower limit of value and in this case 
your a1?pra1.se:s tend to give more credence to the Market Approach, thus the final 
valuation estimate for total damages is: 

Land 
Improvements 
Total 

$ 750.00 
6,750.00 

$7,500.00 
SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS